Site/Eod/Dx Dt Override (IF40)

Organization

KCR

NAACCR

Field Name ID Required

Site/Eod/Dx Dt Override (IF40) (ORSiteEODDxDate) = 32460 no

Over-ride Site/fEOD/DX Dt 2072 | no

The following cancers require review if reported with localized extent of disease:

Code
C069
C189
C260-C269
C390-C399
C409, C419
C479
C499
C559
C579
C639
C760-C768

C809

Description
Mouth, NOS
Colon, NOS not histology 8220 (adenocarcinoma in adenomatous polyposis coli)
Other and ill-defined digestive organs
Other and ill-defined respiratory or intrathoracic sites
Bone, NOS
Peripheral nerves, NOS
Connective tissue, NOS
Uterus, NOS
Female genital system, NOS
Male genital organs, NOS
Other and ill-defined sites

Unknown primary site

The definition of localized disease for each of the extent of disease coding systems is: 10-30.

Instructions for Coding

® Leave blank if the EDITS program does not generate an error message for this edit.
® |eave blank and correct any errors for the case if an item is discovered to be incorrect.
® Code 1 if review of all items in the error or warning message confirms that all are correct.


http://datadictionary.naaccr.org/default.aspx?c=10#2072
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