Site/Eod/Dx Dt Override (IF40)

Organization	Field Name	ID	Required
KCR	Site/Eod/Dx Dt Override (IF40) (ORSiteEODDxDate)	32460	no
NAACCR	Over-ride Site/EOD/DX Dt	2072	no

The following cancers require review if reported with localized extent of disease:

Code	Description
C069	Mouth, NOS
C189	Colon, NOS not histology 8220 (adenocarcinoma in adenomatous polyposis coli)
C260-C269	Other and ill-defined digestive organs
C390-C399	Other and ill-defined respiratory or intrathoracic sites
C409, C419	Bone, NOS
C479	Peripheral nerves, NOS
C499	Connective tissue, NOS
C559	Uterus, NOS
C579	Female genital system, NOS
C639	Male genital organs, NOS
C760-C768	Other and ill-defined sites
C809	Unknown primary site

The definition of localized disease for each of the extent of disease coding systems is: 10-30.

Instructions for Coding

- Leave blank if the EDITS program does not generate an error message for this edit.
 Leave blank and correct any errors for the case if an item is discovered to be incorrect.
- Code 1 if review of all items in the error or warning message confirms that all are correct.